of Mary E. Lux, deceased; said partial distribution was made in

Said partial distribution being made as,provided

the form of Government Bonds, that is to sayi

(a) Plaintiffs, acting in the capacity of executrices, 
to FAY KINZEL LUX, as equal one-third

SEVENTEEN THOUSAND ($17,000)
paid and delivered 

portion of the $51,000, namely
DOLLARS in Government Bonds.

Plaintiffs, acting in the' capacity of executrices 

Will and Testament of Mary E.Lux, deceased, 
delivered to the plaintiffs, acting in the caps*-

(b)
of the last
gave and